

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 69661/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2025 in CRM-M No. 29228/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SUMIT MANGLA ALIAS KAKA BHAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 33942/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 33943/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instructions as to whether the petitioner is ready to surrender before the Court where the proceedings are pending against him.
2. List this matter on 16.02.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)