

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 69661/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2025 in CRM-M No. 29228/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SUMIT MANGLA ALIAS KAKA BHAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33942/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 33943/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6635/2026 (II-B)

(IA No. 50318/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 50314/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.
Dr. Saurabh Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a last opportunity to comply with the order dated 09.02.2026.
2. List these matters on 11.03.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)